

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Local Government COVID-19 Response and Recovery Project (LGCRRP) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar



"শেখ হাসিনার মূলনীতি গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

Dated: 10/03/2024.



Memo No-46.02.0000.660.14.345.23.2.743

Invitation for Tender (Non-Consulting Service)

1	Ministry/Division		Local Government Division.			
2	Agency			Local Government Engineering Department (LGED)		
3	Procuring Entity Name		Project Director, Local Government COVID-19 Response and Recovery Project (LGCRRP)			
4	Procuring Entity Code		Not use at present.			
5	Procuring Entity District		Dhaka.			
6	Invitation for		Vehicles Rental for RMSUs ,LGCRRP,LGED			
			(Non-Consulting Service)			
7	Invitation Ref. No.		Memo No-46.02.0000.660.14.345.23.2.743			
8 Date			10/03/2024			
KEY I	NFORMATION					
9 Procurement Method			OTM			
	ING INFORMATION		1			
10	Budget and Source of Funds		IDA			
11	Development Partners		World Bank			
	ICULAR INFORMATION					
12	Project Code		224364300			
13	Project Name Project Director, Local Government COVID-19 Response and Recovery (LGCRRP)				and Recovery Project	
14	Tender Package No.		LGED/PD/LGCRRP/2023-24/NS-103			
15	Tender Package Name		Vehicles Rental for RMSUs ,LGCRRP,LGED (Non-Consulting Service)			
16	Tender Publication Date		10-03-2024			
17	Tender Last Selling Date		03-04-2024			
18	Tender Closing Date and Time		04-04-2024 at 02:00 pm			
19	Tender opening Date and Time		04-04-2024at 03:00 pm			
20	Name & Address of the office (Selling, Receiving & Opening of Tender Document)		Office of the Project Director, Local Government COVID-19 Response and Recovery Project, (LGCRRP) Project, LGED, RDEC Building, Level-07 Agargaon,Dhaka-1207. E-mail: pd.lgcrrp@lged.gov.bd			
INFOF	RMATION FOR TENDERER					
21	Brief Eligibility & Qualification	of Tenderer	As per Tender Document			
22	Brief Description of service		Detailed description in Tender Documents.			
23	Brief Description of related service		As per Tender documents			
24	Price of Tender Document		TK 4,000.00			
Tende	er Package Information					
25	Package no.	Identification	Location	Tender Security Amount	Completion Time	
	LGED/PD/LGCRRP/2023- 24/NS-103 (Non- Consulting)	Hiring Rental Vehicles for RMSUs LGCRRP,LGED (Non-Consulting Service) (Eight Division eight vehicles)	Office of Project Director, LGCRRP Project, LGED, RDEC Building,Level-07 Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.	BDT 9,00,000.00	24 Months	
Procu	ring Entity Details					
26	Name of Official Tender		Nazmus Sadat Md. Zillur Rahman			
27	Designation of Official Tender		Project Director, Local Government COVID-19 Response and Recovery Project (LGCRRP).			
28	Address of Official Inviting TENDER		LGED, RDEC Building (Level-7), Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 E-mail: pd.lgcrrp@lged.gov.bd, Website: www.lged.gov.bd			
29	Contact details of Official Inviting TENDER		E-mail: Website: www.lged.gov.bd			
30	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the TENDER					

Project Director Phone: +8802-44826494 e-mail: pd.lgcrrp@lged.gov.bd



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division



Dated: 10/03/2024

Dated: 10/03/2024



Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGED District Portal Select

Memo No-46.02.0000.660.14.345.23.2.743

ome Projects

Digital Map Road Database

ase Webma

Copy forwarded for kind information & wide circulation:

- 1. Chief Engineer, Local Government, Engineering Department, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), Dhaka-1207.
- 3. Unit -in-Charge, GIS, Unit, LGED, he is requested to publish this notice on LGED websites.
- 4. The Manager (Advertisement-----.

(Nazmus Sadat Md. Zillur Rahman)

Project Director Phone: +8802-44826494 e-mail: pd.lgcrrp@lged.gov.bd

Memo No-46.02.0000.660.14.345.23.2.743

Copy forwarded for kind information & wide circulation:

- 1. Chief Engineer, Local Government, Engineering Department, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. Director General, Central Procurement Technical Unit (CPTU), Dhaka-1207.
- 3. Unit -in-Charge, GIS, Unit, LGED, he is requested to publish this notice on LGED websites.
- 4. The Manager (Advertisement------.

(Nazmus Sadat Md. Zillur Rahman)

Project Director Phone: +8802-44826494 e-mail: pd.lgcrrp@lged.gov.bd